Paton - Churdan Community School District
P.0.Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
September 11th, 2023
Churdan School Library
6:00PM
Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:02 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Stream and Schweers. Minnihan and Tilley were absent. Also
present were Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Principal Smith was absent.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Stream, seconded by Schweers to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enrollment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Schweers, seconded by Stream to approve the consent agenda, and open enrollment applications as presented
to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraiser or personnel issues to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal - Mrs. Smith- Absent
3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch
e  Certified enrollment count October 1, 2023
Discussion Items
1.IASB convention
The Board discussed attending the IASB Convention November 2023.
Action Items
1.IDATP Drug Testing
Motion by Stream, seconded by Schweers to approve the continued participation in the IDATP program as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2.2022-2023 SPED Deficit
Motion by Schweers, seconded by Stream to request allowable growth and supplement aid for the negative special
education balance in the amount of $54,306.54 for the current year as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Stream, seconded by Schweers to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted
aye, motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:09 PM.
There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be October 11, 2023, at
6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

SEPTEMBER BOARD BILLS Vendor Description Amount
GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN SERVICES Admin Fee 600.00
GROWMARK FS Trans Fuel 304.23
GUARDIAN Additional Premium 11.86
IOWA CENTRAL COMM. COLLEGE Tuition 1,088.00
IOWA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOC Membership 25.00
lowa Information Board Legals 172.77

SCHOOL BUS SALES CO. Parts & Labor 3,402.31



SCHOOL HEALTH

STOREY KENWORTHY - MATT PARROTT
TASC

Thar Tech

TECHZONE IOWA

Trivista lowa

UNPLUGGED WIRELESS

US BANK

Total

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY
Brenda Anderson

Emily Fitzpatrick

MCCORMICK, JOHN

Total

ACTIVITY FUND

CASH

IOWA CENTRAL COMM. COLLEGE
PARTY PRODUCATIONS

Peter Cruz

ROLLING VALLEY CONFERENCE
SHINEON DESIGNS

SNYDER, CONNIE

US BANK

ATLANTIC COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO.
Total

SILO

SCHOOL BUS SALES CO.

Total

PPEL

DREES CO.

PREMIER FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
TECHZONE IOWA

Total

Nurse Supplies
Supplies

Admin Fee

Monthly Update Fee
Renewal License
Trans. Parts

Rent

Supplies

Dairy Supplies
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund

VB Start Change

VB Tournament
Cheer Supplies

VB Official

RV Conference Dues
Shirts

VB Official

Supplies

Teacher Workroom Pop

Bus

Labor
Tables
Tech Supplies

325.62
1,686.61
85.76
50.00
281.00
86.18
50.00

1,576.91

9,746.25

157.43
2.15
4.30

45.95

©209.83

150.00
180.00

40.35
130.00
750.00
516.00
130.00
315.39

201.68

2,413.42

116,043.00

116,043.00

316.00
2,085.18

1,572.41

3,973.59



