Paton - Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian Street Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting

September 11th, 2023

Churdan School Library 6:00PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:02 PM by President Palmer.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Stream and Schweers. Minnihan and Tilley were absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Principal Smith was absent.

3. Approve Agenda

 $Motion\ by\ Stream,\ seconded\ by\ Schweers\ to\ approve\ the\ agenda\ as\ presented\ to\ the\ Board.\ All\ voted\ aye,\ motion\ carried.$

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Schweers, seconded by Stream to approve the consent agenda, and open enrollment applications as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraiser or personnel issues to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

- 2. Principal Mrs. Smith- Absent
- 3. Superintendent Mr. Lensch
 - Certified enrollment count October 1, 2023

Discussion Items

1. IASB convention

The Board discussed attending the IASB Convention November 2023.

Action Items

1. IDATP Drug Testing

Motion by Stream, seconded by Schweers to approve the continued participation in the IDATP program as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. 2022-2023 SPED Deficit

Motion by Schweers, seconded by Stream to request allowable growth and supplement aid for the negative special education balance in the amount of \$54,306.54 for the current year as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Stream, seconded by Schweers to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted ave. motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:09 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be October 11, 2023, at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

SEPTEMBER BOARD BILLS	Vendor Description	Amount
GENERAL FUND		
DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN SERVICES	Admin Fee	600.00
GROWMARK FS	Trans Fuel	304.23
GUARDIAN	Additional Premium	11.86
IOWA CENTRAL COMM. COLLEGE	Tuition	1,088.00
IOWA HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOC	Membership	25.00
Iowa Information	Board Legals	172.77
SCHOOL BUS SALES CO.	Parts & Labor	3,402.31

SCHOOL HEALTH STOREY KENWORTHY - MATT PARROTT TASC Tbar Tech TECHZONE IOWA Trivista Iowa	Nurse Supplies Supplies Admin Fee Monthly Update Fee Renewal License Trans. Parts	325.62 1,686.61 85.76 50.00 281.00 86.18	
UNPLUGGED WIRELESS	Rent	50.00	
US BANK	Supplies	1,576.91	
Total		9,746.25	
SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND	Daim: Complies	457.40	
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY	Dairy Supplies	157.43	
Brenda Anderson	Lunch Refund	2.15	
Emily Fitzpatrick	Lunch Refund	4.30	
MCCORMICK, JOHN	Lunch Refund	45.95	
Total		209.83	
ACTIVITY FUND	VD Otant Obana	450.00	
CASH	VB Start Change	150.00	
IOWA CENTRAL COMM. COLLEGE	VB Tournament	180.00	
PARTY PRODUCATIONS	Cheer Supplies	40.35	
Peter Cruz	VB Official	130.00	
ROLLING VALLEY CONFERENCE	RV Conference Dues	750.00	
SHINEON DESIGNS	Shirts	516.00	
SNYDER, CONNIE	VB Official	130.00	
US BANK	Supplies	315.39	
ATLANTIC COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO.	Teacher Workroom Pop	201.68	
Total		2,413.42	
SILO			
SCHOOL BUS SALES CO.	Bus	116,043.00	
Total		116,043.00	
PPEL			
DREES CO.	Labor	316.00	
PREMIER FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT	Tables	2,085.18	
TECHZONE IOWA	Tech Supplies	1,572.41	
Total		3,973.59	